OP \$40.00 4208034

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM385311

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alton L Shiver		05/11/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big Game Butter, LLC	
Street Address:	5700 GA Hwy 354	
City:	Pine Mountain	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31822	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4208034	BIG GAME BUTTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7062430417

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 706-243-5624
Email: jlw@psstf.com
Correspondent Name: Jerry L. Watts
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1199

Address Line 2:1111 Bay Avenue, Third FloorAddress Line 4:Columbus, GEORGIA 31902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerry L. Watts
SIGNATURE:	/Jerry L. Watts/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assign - Big Game Butter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005798 FRAME: 0759

900365443

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ALTON L. SHIVER, a resident of Harris County, Georgia ("Assignor") has adopted and used in interstate commerce the following trademark (hereinafter the "Mark"):

Mark

U.S. Reg. No.

BIG GAME BUTTER

4,208,034

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and has the right and authority to assign, transfer, sell and convey the Mark;

WHEREAS, BIG GAME BUTTER, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, sell and convey unto Assignee (i) all right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and all federal, state and common law rights therein, including any application and/or registrations thereof, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and (iii) the right to recover for damages and profit and all other remedies for any past infringement of the Mark.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to do all necessary things to ensure that Assignee acquires full right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

Effective as of the 11th day of May , 20 16

ASSIGNOR:

Witness

ALT**(**ON L. SHIVER

ASSIGNEE:

BIG GAME BUTTER, LLC

President

Its:

Q Q

B1182-0002 10

<